COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL ANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF C

This Certificate is hereby granted to VIVE BENE, INC.

ADDRESS OESATELLITESITE

ADDRESS OF SATEULHE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

nd:Regulations

untitzOctober 7,

No: 218390

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NQTE: This certificate is Issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PAW 628 — 01/11
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

SEP 1.8 2012

Mr. Michael A. Palermo, Administrator/Owner
Vive Bene, Inc.

Tilburg’s Home for the Young at Heart

801 Market Street

Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701

Dear Mr. Palermo:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on August 7, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is cotrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,
/...yﬂ“"ﬂwm '
Ronald Melusky
Director
Enclosures
License

Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Streat, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Naime: TILBURG 8 HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEART License Number: 218350

Address: 801 MARKET STREET, WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 _ Counlty: Lycoming

Adminisirator: Mike Palemmo

Ragion: NORTH

Legal Entity Name: VIVE BENE INC

1 Lagal Entity Address: 801 MARKET STREET, WILLIAMSPORT, PAI770% e e oo

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
c2Lp
0612872001
Depariment of L&

Staffing Hours
Resident Support;

Total Daily Staff: 18 ' Waking Staff: 14

Type of Inepaction: ind - Full

BHA Dackef Nuraber: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dafes and Department Representatives On-Site

08/07/2012; Hummel, Jesse; OHalre, Arng

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Othar Details
Parilal or Foll Triggers: 101j7, 124

Random Indicators: 5b, 2008, 128b, 234¢, 2382

Resident Demographic Dafa ag of Inspection Dalss

Licensed Capacity: 24
Number of Rasidents Served: 19
Securad Dementla Garé Unit In Home: No

Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents who!
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Violation Repork 21838 - 08/07/2012 - Hummal, Jesse
PCH Name: TILBURG 8 HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEART

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600.
2600.20{b)(8) - The home shall give the resident and the resident's designated person, an itemized account of financial
transactions made on the resldent's behalf on a quarterly basis.

2a. DESGRIPTION OF VICLATION

The home manages funds for 10 residents, however the home Is not utillzing an itemized quarterly account report that reflects the

| residents’ actual funds for their Personal Needs Allowance accounts, The home has completed the financial franseaction forms for. the
remainder of tha year reflacting a zero balance on a monthly basls from September through December of 2012 for all residents

recelving assistance in handiing their personal finances.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any sitached pages.)
Includs sleps to comect the violalion deseribed abovi and steps to provent a simiar violation from occuring egain. If steps canndt be complaled
Inumedlately, include datas By which the steps will ba completed,
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Repeat Violation} No - | Datels) of Previous Viofation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative W ﬂ
{Required on EVERY Page) ' é’ a7 ,%W

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

, L Date ) '
(Reaured n EVERYPase) Wi vy g ol ) gLt - Rlasd — OB —20/=] 2
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The ahove plan of correctior: is approved as of  _ = Plan of correction implementation status as of ' ] pa
. 5

[:I "Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress 'Q'\)
Pariiglly Implemented - Inadequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by

L]
{inltials)
1

Not Imblemented
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Violation Report: 21840 - 08/0772012 - Humms!, Jesse
PCH Name: TILBURG S HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEART

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Cotie §2600 .
2600.65(a) - Prior to or during the first work day, alt direct care staff persons inciuding anciltary staff persons, substitute
personnel and volunteers shall have an ofientation in general fire safefy and emergency prepargdness that includes the
following: i

(1) Evacuation procedures. ’

{2) Staff duties and responsibilities during fire drills, as wall as during emergency evacuation,
........transportation and.at.an emergency.jocation if applicable. . . ...

{3) The designated meeting place outside the building or within the ﬁ'r‘é;‘ééfé‘éi‘éé'iﬁ"'tﬁé eventof anactuafﬂre N B

{4) Smoking safety procedures, the home's smoking pelicy and location of smoking areas, if applicable.
{5) The iocation and use of fire extinguishers. :

{(6) Smoke defectors and fire alarms.

{7) Telephone use and noflfication of emergency services.

2g, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Ancillary staff person A was hired and began working on 626712, Ancillary staff person A did not receive training In fire safety and
emergency preparedness untit 7/11/12, These iraining topics are required to be completed on the first working day.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to comact the viokation described above and staps o provent a simifar violation from ocourring again, If steps cannot be compleled
Immediately, includa dates by which tha staps will be complaled.
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Repeat Violatlon: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represeniative
{Required on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Dat
{Required on EVERY Page) ale

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}

The above plan of correction Is approved as of —%%{QL Plan of commection implementation status as of ¢ ! éo ! |7/
{Date]

D Fuly Implamented
Parially.Implemented - Adequale Progress F‘tJ

Initials; .
¢ ) Net implemented

Y X
Thie above plan of corraction was approved by E [] Partially implemented - inadequate Progress
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Violation Report: 21838 - 08/07/2012 - Humnmet, Jesse
PCH Namea: THLBURG S HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEART

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600
2600.65(b) - Within 40 schaduled working hours, direct care staff persons, ancillary staff persons, substitute personnel and
volunteers shall have an orfentation that includes the following:

(1) Residentrights. .

(2) Emergency medical plan.

(3) Mandatory reporting of abuse and neglect under the Older Adult Protective Services Act (35 P.S. §§

{(4) Reporting of reportable incldents and conditions,

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
Andillary staff person A was hired and began working on 6726/12. Staff person A dld not recelve training in the Emergency Medical
Plan, Reporting of Reportable Incidents and Conditions, or the Older Adult Protective Services Act. Ancillary staff person A also did not

receive training in Resident Rights untl 8/1/12, which was not completed within staff person A's first 40 working hours.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atiach pages as necassary. Rememiber that you must sign and date any aftached pages.)
fnciude steps fo comect the violatlon described above and steps to prevent & similar violation from coourring ageln. if steps cannot be completed
Immadiately, include dales by which the ste;;.} will ba complstad.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viotatlon{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative |,
et 7 Lp ot
Prinfed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

: . a . 5 Date — -
Required onEVERV.Pase) f) ;¢ pra o/ A Priler mo g O -2 (~[
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The abovs plan of commection is approved as of __?L'lét%ié Plan of comection implementation status asof %[ %0{ (2L
"7!’?71‘Lat )

Fully Implemented

Parfially Implemented - Adequate Progress ‘KN

The above plan of correction vas approved-by &N
{Initiafs)

Parilally Implemented - inadequate Progress

LOxRO

Not Impiemented
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Viclation Repork: 21839 - 08/07/2012 - Humme}, Josse
PCH Name: TILRURG 8 HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEART

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600
2600.65(c) - Ancillary staff persons shafl have a general orlentation {o their specific job functions as it relates fo thelr

position prior to working in that capacity.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Ancillary staff parson A, who bagan working on 6/26/12 did not recelve a general orientation to specific Job functions as it relates to the

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any sttached pages.)
Inciuds sfeps fo commect the violation described abiove and sleps to prevent a simiiar violation from ocouning agaln. if steps cannot e compleied
immediately, include Jates by which the sleps will be completed,

To emnont Wok 02 Al prramo v Guodrd c&% Ado BJMJJM,
R02 s Innrs on Yolor gueatotcd on A [mz‘bmt e QM dovy <@ wode
Docomuihoirws woaa st W Yo Ccmbcbm oh:'\a% Wmﬁ— wesd
Frcumad 60 Al@cw‘ud- ‘
3\—% parsen N wee quuun D

AOCWM‘-‘{O\A uiLo A.Mf,edto/' " CU-\‘Q""’ 35 QW LJJLQ&WL

To Pa\u)v«d o MLOCCURNCE ,Jb kg OB

,,\)fcm & \-V\ C;A?\ & LDCA..Q{,. R

ones “Rew &;ﬁmiﬁ eoens. W ovachotron wdd loe @Wwf'

Qan Q,%Mj\ <, 9012, M}) parvon A Wfdwm@ oo,

W oo w20 Conploke @umwdedvizn iy aunch dhe
Serairanir wll cm\g:.lxv\ W “rranams

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previcus Vio!atior{(s}:

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representativ
equired on EVERY P Mﬂ%/@%n/t/bﬂ“”

Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date

{Required on EVERY Page} v - :
souird nEVERYPased 1 e c pao/ A, PRLS 0 0g-2/=-12
- DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Tha above plan of correction |s approved as of _%HA:L Plan of corraction implementation stalus as of 0| {Z
ate .j_'TQLLlr_
Date;

E] Fully implemented

@ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress F'\j

The above plan of correciion was approved by f\) l::] Paitially Implemeonted - Inadequate Progress
Ginitale) - {1 Notimplemented :
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Violafion Report 21839 « 08/07/2012 - Hummel, Jesse
PCH Name: TILBURG S HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEARYT

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.101()(7) - Each resident shall have the following In the bedroom: An operable lamp or other source of lighting that

gan be fumed on at bedside,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1, #2, #3, and # do nof have an epsrable source of bedside Hghting.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attacked pages.)
Include staps fo comect the vidfation doscribed above and steps [0 prevent a simitar viclation from occuming again. If steps cannof be completed
Immetiately, invlut dafos by which the sieps wifl be compleled.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Wofaﬁon(s]:

oy mp——ra s o

Signature of Legal Entity Represepiative
{Required on EVERY Page) . j (i /@ ABA—

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Ropresantative Dato

iRegulregonl.EVERYPagei W, EE 1 a E! ; P 22 g-@f"m oy @%*&/“ /g\

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of % ite fz Pian of correction implementation status as of K!go ! {2
at;
IX] Foly mplomented v
D Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correciion was approved by ﬁf‘j D Partially implementad - Inadeguate Progress
Initials
( ) . [] WNotimplemented
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Violation Report: 21839 - 0B/O72012 - Hummel, Jesse
PCH Name: TILBURG S HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEART

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 .
2600.141(b)(1) - Aresident shall have a medical evaluation at least annually.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #5 was admitted on 6/1/11. The documentation of the annual medical svaluauon for resident #5 was completed on 5/2/12,

This medical evaluation was not signed by the physicien.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atach pager as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Inchede steps to comect the violation described ebove and steps to prevent a simflar violation from occuming egain, ¥ steps cannot be completed
Immed!afely Include dates by which the steps will he complefed.
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Repeat Viclation: Na Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entify Representative '
R ERLE W.4q. NAHA

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entily Representative

Date
oo onSVERVPeeel /)¢ ygol o Phlermo |™08-3/- |2
PEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of ——%2#1- Flan of correctlon implementation status as of 8’ ?o g (2
. Datg

Fully implementad
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress r{ZJ\I )

The above plan of sotrection was approved by Partially Implementad - Inadequate Progress

(Injtials)

OOxXO

Not Implemented
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Viofation Report: 21830 - 0B3/07/2012 - Hummal, Jasse
PCH Name: TILBURG 8 HOME FOR THE YOUNG AT HEART

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.225(c) - The resident shall have additional assessments as follows:
(1) Annuslly,
{2) If the condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment.
{3) Atthe request of the Department upon cause to believe that an updale Is required.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION . . . ) .
Regsident #5 was admitted on 6/1/11, ‘The home has not complated an annua) assessment of resident #5's care needs. The most

racenl assessmant was compleled upon admission lo the home on 6/4/11.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages a3 necessary. Remember that yon mmust sign and date any attached pages.)
Include staps fo comect the violation dascelibed above and steps fo prevent a similar violation from cocliring ageln. i steps cannot be completed
immediafely, include dates by which fhe steps will be complefed.
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Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represantajj
equired on EVERY Page /. (7. il

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

{Reauled n EVERY B2l Mic hpete o Palermo | 89-2/~12

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

aie

The above plan of comrection Is approved as of 3 Plan of comrection implementation stalus as of ?g 3’0! [
Dat

[] Fuily implemented
. Ei Parifaly lmplernented - Adequate Progress fl‘d

"The above plan of correalion was approved by EU D Parfially lmplemented - Inadaquate Progress

inttials
¢ ) [[] WNotimplemented
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